

o

SLP(C)No. 23191 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 2

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23191/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in DBCSA 475/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taking into consideration that the respondent is about 70 years old and the issue pertains to one single individual, leaving open the question involved in this case, we dismiss this special leave petition.

This will not be treated as precedent.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)  
PS to Registrar Court Master